
New England LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:42 AM  3/29/2021  Page 1

2021 NE ABF CL Westfield Intersquad Meet 2 - 3/26/2021 to 3/28/2021

Sanction #: NE21-0326ABF

Results
 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE  8Morris, Zoe M1 28.69

 
Girls 8&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE  8Morris, Zoe M1 59.96

 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE  8Morris, Zoe M--- DQ

 
Girls 9-10 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Robak, Karolina D1 31.56

ABF-NE  9Cheung, Kacie Y2 32.13

ABF-NE 10Feng, Sophie F3 33.61

ABF-NE 10Parent, Olivia M4 34.08

ABF-NE  9Gay, Sammie M5 46.99

 
Girls 9-10 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Robak, Karolina D1 1:10.00

32.69 37.31

ABF-NE 10Parent, Olivia M2 1:13.35

35.08 38.27

ABF-NE  9Gay, Sammie M3 1:42.92

49.16 53.76

 
Girls 9-10 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Robak, Karolina D1 2:34.21

34.12 39.67 38.8641.56

ABF-NE 10Parent, Olivia M2 2:34.26

34.75 39.31 39.8740.33

ABF-NE 10Feng, Sophie F3 2:47.48

38.15 42.64 42.6844.01

ABF-NE  9Gay, Sammie M4 3:32.03

47.54 53.72 55.5055.27

 
Girls 9-10 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Parent, Olivia M1 38.65

ABF-NE  9Gay, Sammie M2 48.75

 
Girls 9-10 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Parent, Olivia M1 1:22.49

39.31 43.18

 
Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Robak, Karolina D1 44.63

ABF-NE  9Gay, Sammie M2 57.57

 
Girls 9-10 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Feng, Sophie F1 1:30.44

ABF-NE  9Cheung, Kacie Y2 1:33.81

44.52 49.29

ABF-NE 10Robak, Karolina D3 1:35.30

44.54 50.76

ABF-NE  9Gay, Sammie M4 2:02.77

1:00.95 1:01.82

 
Girls 9-10 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Robak, Karolina D1 1:22.28

 
Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Feng, Sophie F1 1:18.76

37.31 41.45

ABF-NE  9Cheung, Kacie Y2 1:19.83

36.22 43.61

 
Girls 9-10 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Parent, Olivia M1 3:07.97

45.74 45.35 40.2556.63

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Zipagan, Jacqueline M1 26.33

ABF-NE 11Nishikawa-Geitheim, Ayelet2 27.97

ABF-NE 11Kelly, Erin K3 30.58

ABF-NE 11Welc-Rice, Evelyn R4 31.93

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Nishikawa-Geitheim, Ayelet1 1:00.44

29.03 31.41

ABF-NE 11Walden, Leah A2 1:03.36

30.18 33.18

ABF-NE 11Qi, Aimee L3 1:03.47

30.77 32.70

ABF-NE 11Kelly, Erin K4 1:04.94

31.17 33.77

ABF-NE 11Welc-Rice, Evelyn R5 1:09.87

33.53 36.34

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Walden, Leah A1 2:12.80

31.02 34.20 32.8334.75

ABF-NE 11Qi, Aimee L2 2:13.60

31.30 33.72 33.3335.25

ABF-NE 11Kelly, Erin K3 2:24.23

32.57 36.43 36.7738.46

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Qi, Aimee L1 30.89

ABF-NE 11Welc-Rice, Evelyn R2 35.49

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Nishikawa-Geitheim, Ayelet1 1:06.04

32.74 33.30

ABF-NE 11Qi, Aimee L2 1:07.18

32.81 34.37

ABF-NE 12Zipagan, Jacqueline M3 1:09.81

33.88 35.93

ABF-NE 11Kelly, Erin K4 1:10.79

33.94 36.85

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Qi, Aimee L1 2:31.72

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Levesque, Margot A1 34.58

ABF-NE 12Zipagan, Jacqueline M2 37.21

ABF-NE 11Welc-Rice, Evelyn R3 43.66

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Levesque, Margot A1 1:15.12

35.75 39.37

ABF-NE 12Zipagan, Jacqueline M2 1:21.03

36.78 44.25

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Nishikawa-Geitheim, Ayelet1 2:43.86

37.75 41.73 41.7542.63

ABF-NE 11Walden, Leah A2 2:57.97

42.61 45.36 44.1945.81

ABF-NE 11Kelly, Erin K3 3:00.17

41.86 46.27 1:32.04

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Qi, Aimee L1 30.25

ABF-NE 11Welc-Rice, Evelyn R2 39.09

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Levesque, Margot A1 1:06.23

31.83 34.40

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Levesque, Margot A1 2:22.80

32.33 36.44 36.7837.25

ABF-NE 11Walden, Leah A2 2:29.75

33.72 38.70 1:17.33

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Welc-Rice, Evelyn R1 1:16.87

35.84 41.03
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2021 NE ABF CL Westfield Intersquad Meet 2 - 3/26/2021 to 3/28/2021
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Results
 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Zipagan, Jacqueline M1 2:26.62

30.95 38.71 31.8345.13

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 18Howard, Zoei C1 24.92

ABF-NE 16Larkin, Ava R2 26.12

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 14Ferguson, Zuri S1 24.88

ABF-NE 15Abild, Syd C2 26.46

ABF-NE 14Chou, Izzy3 26.78

ABF-NE 14Bauman, Abby M4 28.12

ABF-NE 16Chou, Emma C5 29.55

 
Girls 13&O 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 17Smith, Summer D1 51.21

24.71 26.50

ABF-NE 16Wright, Brynn C2 52.65

25.53 27.12

ABF-NE 16Farris, Aislin M3 54.33

26.34 27.99

ABF-NE 16White, Katie R4 54.66

26.47 28.19

ABF-NE 17Smith, Ella J5 55.49

26.82 28.67

ABF-NE 16Robak, Natalia E6 55.77

26.89 28.88

ABF-NE 16Larkin, Ava R7 56.39

27.43 28.96

ABF-NE 15Dipietro, Kristina R8 56.54

27.37 29.17

ABF-NE 20Morley, Elise L9 1:05.44

30.57 34.87

 
Girls 13&O 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 14Ferguson, Zuri S1 54.19

26.37 27.82

ABF-NE 15Abild, Syd C2 56.78

27.57 29.21

ABF-NE 16Wells, Debbie M3 58.68

28.15 30.53

ABF-NE 16O'Hara, Emma E4 1:01.90

30.11 31.79

ABF-NE 16Park, Reina J5 1:02.39

30.66 31.73

ABF-NE 16Chou, Emma C6 1:04.22

31.07 33.15

 
Girls 13&O 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 14Zeng, Kayla Z1 1:55.72

27.11 29.28 29.7529.58

ABF-NE 17Smith, Ella J2 1:57.45

27.46 29.39 30.4030.20

ABF-NE 18Tetreault, Maddie G3 1:59.67

28.15 30.22 29.9631.34

ABF-NE 16McNeil, Jessie J4 2:00.84

29.06 30.62 1:01.16

ABF-NE 13Kelly, Megan E5 2:03.01

28.12 30.82 31.8632.21

 
Girls 13&O 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 15Abild, Syd C1 2:01.78

28.63 31.03 30.4331.69

ABF-NE 14Bauman, Abby M2 2:03.35

28.50 31.15 31.5932.11

ABF-NE 14MacDonald, Addison L3 2:03.89

28.83 31.31 31.5832.17

ABF-NE 14Dolby, Frankie N4 2:07.44

29.07 31.72 33.2833.37

ABF-NE 14DeCarvalho, Amanda M5 2:13.48

30.38 33.51 34.9434.65

ABF-NE 13Kochanek, Aleksa J6 2:15.68

31.16 34.20 35.3834.94

ABF-NE 13Maltby, Hannah M7 2:19.68

32.62 35.29 35.7436.03

 
Girls 13&O 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 14Ferguson, Zuri S1 55.82

27.37 28.45

ABF-NE 16Baxter, Sara J2 1:01.74

30.40 31.34

ABF-NE 14Guerra, Amalia S3 1:02.20

30.42 31.78

ABF-NE 17Pemberton, Skylar P4 1:04.00

31.58 32.42

ABF-NE 16McAllister, Aileen M5 1:04.69

31.84 32.85

ABF-NE 16Chou, Emma C6 1:10.60

34.84 35.76

ABF-NE 13Park, Aida T7 1:11.03

34.24 36.79

ABF-NE 16Park, Reina J8 1:11.81

35.28 36.53

 
Girls 13&O 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 17Smith, Summer D1 54.70

26.73 27.97

ABF-NE 16Farris, Aislin M2 58.06

28.86 29.20

ABF-NE 17Jachym, Erin K3 59.80

29.30 30.50

ABF-NE 15Chiappetta, Katie R4 59.93

29.69 30.24

ABF-NE 18Howard, Zoei C5 59.94

29.50 30.44

ABF-NE 16Wright, Brynn C6 1:00.33

29.39 30.94

ABF-NE 15Dipietro, Kristina R7 1:00.61

29.34 31.27

ABF-NE 16Wells, Debbie M8 1:02.19

30.37 31.82

ABF-NE 16Larkin, Ava R9 1:04.03

31.13 32.90

ABF-NE 16Plowucha, Jillena A10 1:04.24

31.07 33.17

 
Girls 13&O 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 17Smith, Summer D1 1:55.92

27.78 28.70 30.2129.23

ABF-NE 16Farris, Aislin M2 1:59.50

28.63 29.53 30.8830.46

ABF-NE 14Zeng, Kayla Z3 2:03.30

28.87 30.67 32.0231.74

ABF-NE 17Jachym, Erin K4 2:04.63

29.71 31.32 31.8131.79

ABF-NE 15Dipietro, Kristina R5 2:08.46

30.50 32.14 32.6433.18

ABF-NE 15Chiappetta, Katie R6 2:08.49

30.80 31.92 32.5633.21

ABF-NE 18Tetreault, Maddie G7 2:13.92

31.24 33.23 34.7134.74

ABF-NE 16Larkin, Ava R8 2:16.25

31.74 33.95 35.2635.30

 
Girls 13&O 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 14Ferguson, Zuri S1 1:59.59

28.56 30.60 30.0030.43

ABF-NE 16Wells, Debbie M2 2:10.18

30.40 32.42 33.9633.40

ABF-NE 17Pemberton, Skylar P3 2:15.20

32.27 33.80 34.4934.64

ABF-NE 14MacDonald, Addison L4 2:16.08

32.27 34.08 35.0534.68

ABF-NE 14Bauman, Abby M5 2:20.21

33.30 35.57 35.2036.14

ABF-NE 14DeCarvalho, Amanda M6 2:23.34

33.14 35.57 37.5037.13

ABF-NE 16Chou, Emma C7 2:28.70

35.12 37.15 37.9438.49

ABF-NE 13Kochanek, Aleksa J8 2:29.55

35.97 37.73 37.3238.53

ABF-NE 13Maltby, Hannah M9 2:41.22

39.68 41.10 40.1640.28
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Girls 13&O 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 17Smith, Ella J1 1:06.36

31.34 35.02

ABF-NE 16Robak, Natalia E2 1:10.58

33.16 37.42

ABF-NE 16McNeil, Jessie J3 1:10.70

33.63 37.07

ABF-NE 18Howard, Zoei C4 1:11.06

33.99 37.07

ABF-NE 16White, Katie R5 1:12.53

34.67 37.86

 
Girls 13&O 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 15Abild, Syd C1 1:07.26

31.73 35.53

ABF-NE 13Kelly, Megan E2 1:12.43

34.39 38.04

ABF-NE 14Chou, Izzy3 1:13.39

35.37 38.02

ABF-NE 14Dolby, Frankie N4 1:14.31

35.37 38.94

ABF-NE 16Baxter, Sara J5 1:14.87

35.58 39.29

ABF-NE 16O'Hara, Emma E6 1:15.46

35.68 39.78

ABF-NE 16McAllister, Aileen M7 1:17.94

36.54 41.40

ABF-NE 13Park, Aida T8 1:20.35

37.67 42.68

ABF-NE 16Park, Reina J9 1:20.94

38.52 42.42

 
Girls 13&O 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16O'Hara, Emma E1 2:40.75

36.63 40.53 41.7641.83

ABF-NE 16Park, Reina J2 2:53.32

39.34 43.93 44.7345.32

ABF-NE 13Maltby, Hannah M3 2:55.03

41.10 45.65 43.4544.83

ABF-NE 14DeCarvalho, Amanda M4 3:03.97

40.85 46.24 49.3047.58

 
Girls 13&O 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 17Smith, Summer D1 2:22.33

33.44 35.35 37.0936.45

ABF-NE 14Zeng, Kayla Z2 2:28.12

34.32 37.68 38.0338.09

ABF-NE 15Dipietro, Kristina R3 2:30.13

33.41 37.68 39.2939.75

ABF-NE 16McNeil, Jessie J4 2:30.43

33.75 37.64 39.9239.12

ABF-NE 13Kelly, Megan E5 2:39.33

35.65 40.13 42.3641.19

 
Girls 13&O 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 14Chou, Izzy1 1:01.56

28.94 32.62

ABF-NE 14Guerra, Amalia S2 1:01.70

28.68 33.02

ABF-NE 17Pemberton, Skylar P3 1:01.89

28.63 33.26

ABF-NE 14Dolby, Frankie N4 1:03.36

30.14 33.22

ABF-NE 14MacDonald, Addison L5 1:05.07

30.98 34.09

ABF-NE 16McAllister, Aileen M6 1:05.46

31.47 33.99

ABF-NE 16Baxter, Sara J7 1:06.68

31.54 35.14

ABF-NE 16O'Hara, Emma E8 1:10.14

32.63 37.51

ABF-NE 13Kochanek, Aleksa J9 1:12.08

34.58 37.50

ABF-NE 13Park, Aida T10 1:13.79

34.25 39.54

 
Girls 13&O 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Wright, Brynn C1 56.06

26.38 29.68

ABF-NE 16Farris, Aislin M2 58.23

27.30 30.93

ABF-NE 17Jachym, Erin K3 59.23

27.90 31.33

ABF-NE 15Chiappetta, Katie R4 59.78

27.83 31.95

ABF-NE 18Tetreault, Maddie G5 1:00.55

28.23 32.32

ABF-NE 17Smith, Ella J6 1:00.91

28.16 32.75

ABF-NE 16Plowucha, Jillena A7 1:01.39

28.43 32.96

ABF-NE 16Wells, Debbie M8 1:03.33

29.91 33.42

 
Girls 13&O 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 14Guerra, Amalia S1 2:22.23

31.34 34.80 37.9738.12

 
Girls 13&O 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Wright, Brynn C1 2:03.34

26.79 30.81 33.5132.23

ABF-NE 16Plowucha, Jillena A2 2:10.72

29.14 32.49 34.9134.18

 
Girls 13&O 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 14Zeng, Kayla Z1 2:07.03

28.37 30.61 29.4338.62

ABF-NE 17Jachym, Erin K2 2:09.17

28.70 32.55 27.7140.21

ABF-NE 18Howard, Zoei C3 2:11.33

28.46 32.44 30.3040.13

ABF-NE 16McNeil, Jessie J4 2:14.03

29.89 33.06 31.3139.77

ABF-NE 18Tetreault, Maddie G5 2:15.15

30.03 32.28 32.6140.23

ABF-NE 16Plowucha, Jillena A6 2:21.57

28.54 34.56 32.6945.78

ABF-NE 20Morley, Elise L7 2:41.12

34.19 42.43 33.9950.51

 
Girls 13&O 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 13Kelly, Megan E1 2:15.69

31.02 33.44 31.0940.14

ABF-NE 14Chou, Izzy2 2:17.62

30.37 34.58 32.6240.05

ABF-NE 14Guerra, Amalia S3 2:17.81

29.04 34.05 31.0543.67

ABF-NE 17Pemberton, Skylar P4 2:19.27

28.71 34.94 32.4543.17

ABF-NE 14Dolby, Frankie N5 2:19.43

29.89 35.46 31.8942.19

ABF-NE 14Bauman, Abby M6 2:20.28

31.52 35.51 30.8742.38

ABF-NE 14MacDonald, Addison L7 2:20.84

30.67 34.34 32.5543.28

ABF-NE 16Baxter, Sara J8 2:21.87

30.93 34.91 33.3942.64

ABF-NE 16McAllister, Aileen M9 2:23.47

30.92 36.53 31.8344.19

ABF-NE 13Kochanek, Aleksa J10 2:28.49

32.70 38.56 34.7742.46

ABF-NE 13Park, Aida T11 2:31.22

33.77 38.42 34.5644.47

ABF-NE 14DeCarvalho, Amanda M12 2:31.38

32.41 36.52 35.6446.81

ABF-NE 13Maltby, Hannah M13 2:34.68

34.42 40.66 34.4245.18

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE  7Prout, Gabriel L1 21.56

ABF-NE  7Buffa, Cooper E2 25.39

 
Boys 8&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE  8Guerra, Dante A1 41.88

ABF-NE  7Prout, Gabriel L2 48.70
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Boys 8&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE  8Guerra, Dante A1 1:30.74

ABF-NE  7Prout, Gabriel L2 1:46.35

48.80 57.55

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE  7Buffa, Cooper E1 34.25

 
Boys 8&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE  8Guerra, Dante A1 47.04

 
Boys 8&U 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE  8Guerra, Dante A1 1:40.59

46.66 53.93

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE  7Prout, Gabriel L1 26.19

ABF-NE  7Buffa, Cooper E--- DQ

 
Boys 8&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE  8Guerra, Dante A1 50.99

ABF-NE  7Prout, Gabriel L2 57.95

 
Boys 8&U 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE  8Guerra, Dante A1 1:49.58

51.68 57.90

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE  7Buffa, Cooper E--- DQ

 
Boys 8&U 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE  7Prout, Gabriel L--- DQ

 
Boys 9-10 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Lyons, Jackson C1 35.49

ABF-NE 10Pio, Seth J2 38.02

ABF-NE 10Messina, Owen M3 38.10

 
Boys 9-10 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Ma, Chinling J1 1:20.74

37.79 42.95

ABF-NE 10Lyons, Jackson C2 1:22.75

ABF-NE 10Pio, Seth J3 1:25.10

39.64 45.46

ABF-NE 10Messina, Owen M4 1:25.90

40.48 45.42

 
Boys 9-10 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Messina, Owen M1 40.30

ABF-NE 10Pio, Seth J2 42.96

ABF-NE 10Lyons, Jackson C3 44.45

ABF-NE 10Ma, Chinling J4 44.90

 
Boys 9-10 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Lyons, Jackson C1 1:48.33

52.89 55.44

ABF-NE 10Messina, Owen M2 2:01.45

58.08 1:03.37

 
Boys 9-10 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Pio, Seth J1 52.98

 
Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Lyons, Jackson C1 1:30.86

42.79 48.07

ABF-NE 10Messina, Owen M2 1:32.39

44.81 47.58

ABF-NE 10Pio, Seth J3 1:36.74

47.07 49.67

 
Boys 9-10 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Messina, Owen M1 3:20.21

48.25 50.04 1:41.92

ABF-NE 10Lyons, Jackson C2 3:21.13

2:30.62

ABF-NE 10Ma, Chinling J3 3:22.22

47.35 53.56 43.4657.85

ABF-NE 10Pio, Seth J4 3:23.41

52.52 47.92 44.4758.50

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Buffa, Brac D1 27.13

ABF-NE 12Kowalski, Jon A2 28.28

ABF-NE 11Guerra, Luca W3 28.76

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Guerra, Luca W1 1:02.03

29.73 32.30

ABF-NE 11Gebelein, Michael C2 1:39.21

46.68 52.53

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Lu, Ethan Y1 2:06.82

29.02 31.98 33.0532.77

ABF-NE 12Buffa, Brac D2 2:07.45

29.16 32.17 32.7233.40

ABF-NE 12Kowalski, Jon A3 2:15.16

29.98 34.00 35.5335.65

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Kowalski, Jon A1 32.85

ABF-NE 11Gebelein, Michael C2 44.34

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Kowalski, Jon A1 1:10.95

33.49 37.46

ABF-NE 11Guerra, Luca W2 1:13.07

34.99 38.08

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Buffa, Brac D1 2:25.79

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Lu, Ethan Y1 34.99

ABF-NE 11Gebelein, Michael C2 1:02.11

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Guerra, Luca W1 1:27.46

41.02 46.44

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Lu, Ethan Y1 2:39.52

37.12 40.54 41.0640.80

ABF-NE 12Buffa, Brac D2 2:58.05

38.87 46.36 46.3946.43

ABF-NE 11Guerra, Luca W3 2:58.68

41.51 45.39 44.7347.05

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Kowalski, Jon A1 1:16.95

34.69 42.26

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Lu, Ethan Y1 2:16.67

30.42 34.76 36.2335.26

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Lu, Ethan Y1 1:04.83

29.28 35.55

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Lu, Ethan Y1 2:17.81

29.36 34.03 34.0840.34

ABF-NE 12Buffa, Brac D2 2:34.61

34.83 38.88 34.4246.48
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2021 NE ABF CL Westfield Intersquad Meet 2 - 3/26/2021 to 3/28/2021

Sanction #: NE21-0326ABF

Results
(Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM)

ABF-NE 12Kowalski, Jon A3 2:35.94

33.05 38.91 34.3349.65

ABF-NE 11Gebelein, Michael C4 3:55.66

56.28 2:06.95 52.43

 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Lyons, Evan J1 24.30

ABF-NE 13Hong, Evan C2 24.52

ABF-NE 13Latourelle, Ben R3 24.64

ABF-NE 13Zeng, Chris Z4 25.65

ABF-NE 14Hein, James L5 28.35

 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Coleman, Nate J1 22.25

ABF-NE 20Lane, Aidan R2 22.37

ABF-NE 17El-Deiry, John R3 22.95

ABF-NE 16Walden, Matthew D4 23.75

ABF-NE 16Villanueva, Zavier E5 24.54

ABF-NE 13Parent, Zach F6 24.59

 
Boys 13&O 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 20Barao, Will S1 47.92

23.11 24.81

ABF-NE 20El-Deiry, James M2 48.61

23.24 25.37

ABF-NE 16Parent, Josh R3 48.62

23.78 24.84

ABF-NE 16Misto, James P4 48.68

23.16 25.52

ABF-NE 20Lane, Aidan R5 49.30

23.35 25.95

ABF-NE 17Watka, Erik S6 49.76

23.88 25.88

ABF-NE 17El-Deiry, John R7 50.54

24.29 26.25

ABF-NE 17Lane, Kellan W8 50.79

24.38 26.41

ABF-NE 13Parent, Alex F9 52.17

25.18 26.99

ABF-NE 18Wang, Nicky H10 52.23

25.21 27.02

 
Boys 13&O 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 13Latourelle, Ben R1 53.34

25.56 27.78

ABF-NE 13Nie, Eric2 55.10

26.80 28.30

ABF-NE 13Chiappetta, Jack R3 58.81

28.27 30.54

ABF-NE 13Shen, Kenneth Y--- DQ

32.13 35.20

 
Boys 13&O 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Lyons, Evan J1 1:55.62

26.99 28.89 29.5930.15

ABF-NE 13Ando, Braedon G2 1:56.06

26.77 29.01 29.8530.43

ABF-NE 13Latourelle, Ben R3 1:56.97

26.91 28.97 30.5730.52

ABF-NE 13Zeng, Chris Z4 1:57.80

27.60 29.54 30.3830.28

ABF-NE 13Hong, Evan C5 2:02.22

28.75 30.74 31.0831.65

ABF-NE 13Chiappetta, Jack R6 2:10.73

29.84 33.29 33.4534.15

 
Boys 13&O 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Walden, Matthew D1 1:49.23

25.57 27.66 27.8128.19

ABF-NE 13Parent, Alex F2 1:51.13

25.62 27.75 28.9328.83

ABF-NE 17Lane, Kellan W3 1:51.40

25.46 27.74 29.6828.52

ABF-NE 13Parent, Zach F4 1:52.27

25.69 27.90 29.5029.18

ABF-NE 20El-Deiry, James M5 1:56.65

25.32 28.49 32.1430.70

ABF-NE 16Villanueva, Zavier E6 1:59.48

27.44 29.72 31.4130.91

 
Boys 13&O 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 13Nie, Eric1 1:02.35

30.96 31.39

ABF-NE 15Lyons, Ben L2 1:11.57

34.84 36.73

 
Boys 13&O 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 15Maldari, Caleb D1 49.63

24.31 25.32

ABF-NE 16Parent, Josh R2 51.40

25.25 26.15

ABF-NE 16Coleman, Nate J3 53.77

25.80 27.97

ABF-NE 16Dubey, Mitch C4 55.00

27.17 27.83

ABF-NE 18Wang, Nicky H5 56.88

28.06 28.82

 
Boys 13&O 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 13Ando, Braedon G1 2:09.26

29.98 32.62 33.1333.53

ABF-NE 15Lyons, Ben L2 2:24.32

34.39 36.40 35.9237.61

ABF-NE 14Hein, James L3 2:32.65

34.12 1:58.53

 
Boys 13&O 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 15Maldari, Caleb D1 1:45.60

24.70 26.24 27.4327.23

ABF-NE 16Parent, Josh R2 1:50.32

25.86 27.52 28.5428.40

ABF-NE 16Walden, Matthew D3 1:57.95

27.42 29.74 30.4730.32

ABF-NE 18Wang, Nicky H4 2:01.18

28.83 29.73 31.7530.87

ABF-NE 17Lane, Kellan W5 2:03.37

28.03 30.77 32.1732.40

ABF-NE 16Villanueva, Zavier E6 2:20.29

33.31 35.04 35.6336.31

 
Boys 13&O 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 20Lane, Aidan R1 59.78

28.24 31.54

ABF-NE 20El-Deiry, James M2 1:00.04

28.76 31.28

ABF-NE 17Schalet, Oliver E3 1:00.09

28.87 31.22

ABF-NE 17El-Deiry, John R4 1:00.55

28.54 32.01

ABF-NE 16Coleman, Nate J5 1:01.52

29.67 31.85

ABF-NE 16Shute, Ryan M6 1:01.77

29.13 32.64

ABF-NE 17Watka, Erik S7 1:04.13

30.27 33.86

ABF-NE 13Parent, Alex F8 1:11.47

34.20 37.27

 
Boys 13&O 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Lyons, Evan J1 1:07.94

32.36 35.58

ABF-NE 13Zeng, Chris Z2 1:11.33

33.99 37.34

ABF-NE 13Hong, Evan C3 1:12.18

34.14 38.04

ABF-NE 13Chiappetta, Jack R4 1:16.17

36.05 40.12

ABF-NE 13Shen, Kenneth Y5 1:22.14

38.38 43.76

 
Boys 13&O 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Dubey, Mitch C1 2:14.08

30.67 34.03 34.3934.99

ABF-NE 16Him, Landon J2 2:22.47

32.37 37.53 36.6935.88
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2021 NE ABF CL Westfield Intersquad Meet 2 - 3/26/2021 to 3/28/2021

Sanction #: NE21-0326ABF

Results
 
Boys 13&O 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 13Nie, Eric1 2:28.37

33.65 37.00 39.4338.29

ABF-NE 13Ando, Braedon G2 2:32.17

34.95 38.06 40.3338.83

ABF-NE 13Chiappetta, Jack R3 2:45.14

37.36 42.00 42.4143.37

 
Boys 13&O 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Parent, Josh R1 50.88

24.22 26.66

ABF-NE 16Him, Landon J2 51.00

24.19 26.81

ABF-NE 20El-Deiry, James M3 51.71

24.39 27.32

ABF-NE 17Watka, Erik S4 54.41

25.54 28.87

ABF-NE 17El-Deiry, John R5 54.46

25.83 28.63

ABF-NE 17Lane, Kellan W6 58.27

26.57 31.70

ABF-NE 13Parent, Alex F7 59.50

28.40 31.10

 
Boys 13&O 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 13Hong, Evan C1 58.03

27.13 30.90

ABF-NE 15Lyons, Ben L2 1:08.11

32.08 36.03

ABF-NE 14Hein, James L3 1:10.63

31.81 38.82

 
Boys 13&O 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 13Latourelle, Ben R1 2:03.63

27.19 29.88 34.6131.95

ABF-NE 13Nie, Eric2 2:12.31

29.24 32.41 35.8734.79

 
Boys 13&O 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Him, Landon J1 1:50.60

24.82 27.72 29.1928.87

ABF-NE 16Dubey, Mitch C2 1:54.72

25.96 29.46 29.5529.75

ABF-NE 16Misto, James P3 1:57.65

25.40 29.10 32.6430.51

ABF-NE 13Parent, Zach F4 2:02.41

27.72 29.95 32.7731.97

 
Boys 13&O 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Lyons, Evan J1 2:09.79

28.26 31.73 30.1739.63

ABF-NE 13Ando, Braedon G2 2:10.90

28.58 32.35 30.3839.59

ABF-NE 13Zeng, Chris Z3 2:13.24

29.17 33.79 30.6839.60

ABF-NE 13Hong, Evan C4 2:14.53

29.50 34.53 29.1341.37

ABF-NE 15Lyons, Ben L5 2:19.20

31.50 36.90 30.9739.83

ABF-NE 14Hein, James L6 2:35.38

31.78 39.64 36.6547.31

 
Boys 13&O 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 15Maldari, Caleb D1 1:51.68

24.91 27.23 26.8232.72

ABF-NE 17Schalet, Oliver E2 1:55.43

25.67 29.03 27.1533.58

ABF-NE 16Dubey, Mitch C3 1:58.70

26.47 30.05 26.8135.37

ABF-NE 16Shute, Ryan M4 1:59.79

25.73 30.83 28.5334.70

ABF-NE 16Walden, Matthew D5 2:02.55

26.43 30.77 29.2936.06

ABF-NE 16Coleman, Nate J6 2:03.32

25.30 29.88 31.5736.57

ABF-NE 13Parent, Zach F7 2:14.26

28.86 33.95 29.6441.81

ABF-NE 16Villanueva, Zavier E8 2:19.21

29.02 36.01 31.3142.87

 
Mixed 11&O 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Dubey, Mitch C1 4:36.23

25.62 27.14 27.9327.70

28.11 28.05 28.21 28.41

28.00 27.06

ABF-NE 16Him, Landon J2 4:46.31

26.73 29.44 29.3629.65

29.36 28.68 28.93 28.68

28.45 27.03

ABF-NE 13Parent, Alex F3 4:48.73

26.71 28.41 29.0028.79

29.49 29.77 29.34 29.00

29.41 28.81

ABF-NE 13Parent, Zach F4 4:58.30

27.16 29.46 30.2029.55

30.36 30.14 30.54 30.51

30.50 29.88

ABF-NE 16Lyons, Evan J5 5:03.12

26.97 29.68 30.7630.41

31.14 31.43 31.21 31.11

30.69 29.72

ABF-NE 14Zeng, Kayla Z6 5:05.57

27.60 29.87 31.4830.69

31.42 31.16 31.48 31.10

30.79 29.98

ABF-NE 13Zeng, Chris Z7 5:11.36

28.37 30.35 30.9930.89

31.50 31.95 31.91 31.88

31.96 31.56

ABF-NE 13Kelly, Megan E8 5:13.17

28.25 30.97 31.4931.15

31.59 31.34 31.99 32.58

32.17 31.64

ABF-NE 13Hong, Evan C9 5:13.88

28.12 30.47 31.6531.07

31.46 32.10 32.64 32.45

32.15 31.77

ABF-NE 16Larkin, Ava R10 5:14.44

28.15 31.11 31.9231.48

32.19 31.89 32.44 32.06

32.23 30.97

ABF-NE 15Dipietro, Kristina R11 5:14.96

28.52 31.25 31.8731.50

31.80 31.86 32.18 32.21

32.04 31.73

ABF-NE 16Robak, Natalia E12 5:15.70

28.57 30.99 32.1631.64

32.23 31.94 32.04 32.41

32.31 31.41

ABF-NE 16McAllister, Aileen M13 5:15.99

28.47 31.38 31.5431.73

31.88 31.95 32.06 32.40

32.60 31.98

ABF-NE 14Guerra, Amalia S14 5:19.94

28.69 31.81 32.2432.40

32.81 32.71 32.63 32.47

32.06 32.12

ABF-NE 13Latourelle, Ben R15 5:22.92

28.21 30.81 32.4532.05

32.89 33.08 33.61 33.31

33.28 33.23

ABF-NE 15Lyons, Ben L16 5:23.14

29.10 32.66 33.3932.62

33.78 32.74 33.19 32.88

31.99 30.79

ABF-NE 16Villanueva, Zavier E17 5:27.96

28.61 30.93 33.0732.34

33.18 33.88 34.14 34.65

34.16 33.00

ABF-NE 11Levesque, Margot A18 5:29.77

30.41 32.98 33.5432.97

32.84 33.22 33.85 33.54

34.05 32.37

ABF-NE 11Nishikawa-Geitheim, Ayelet19 5:30.86

29.45 31.97 33.9533.14

34.46 33.81 33.94 33.46

34.17 32.51

ABF-NE 14Dolby, Frankie N20 5:34.48

29.35 31.89 33.8333.20

33.85 34.18 34.62 34.87

34.98 33.71
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2021 NE ABF CL Westfield Intersquad Meet 2 - 3/26/2021 to 3/28/2021

Sanction #: NE21-0326ABF

Results
(Mixed 11&O 500 Yard Free)

ABF-NE 12Lu, Ethan Y21 5:40.83

30.01 34.18 34.3134.69

34.62 34.88 34.92 35.00

34.59 33.63

ABF-NE 12Buffa, Brac D22 5:49.23

31.60 34.15 35.9735.71

35.49 36.09 36.04 35.81

35.10 33.27

ABF-NE 11Walden, Leah A23 5:53.34

31.50 35.61 35.9735.34

35.80 36.08 36.29 36.37

35.89 34.49

ABF-NE 13Maltby, Hannah M24 5:58.02

32.67 35.65 36.7235.98

36.81 36.55 36.28 35.88

36.06 35.42

ABF-NE 11Qi, Aimee L25 6:05.20

32.22 36.00 38.2337.04

37.04 37.62 38.00 36.58

36.15 36.32

ABF-NE 11Welc-Rice, Evelyn R26 6:23.84

34.01 38.19 38.5939.05

38.76 39.07 39.56 39.32

39.17 38.12

 
Mixed 11&O 1000 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 13Parent, Alex F1 9:57.73

27.55 29.60 29.6329.89

29.64 30.10 30.31 30.14

30.27 30.06 30.11 30.30

30.29 30.62 30.18 30.29

30.36 30.36 29.65 28.38

ABF-NE 13Parent, Zach F2 10:09.85

27.73 30.14 30.2430.32

30.46 30.70 30.25 30.71

30.78 30.75 30.76 30.86

30.89 30.80 31.15 30.98

30.86 31.32 30.55 29.60

ABF-NE 16Lyons, Evan J3 10:20.77

27.81 29.40 30.5530.32

31.04 31.76 31.60 31.94

31.80 32.03 31.18 31.79

31.80 31.88 31.04 31.18

31.58 31.19 30.78 30.10

ABF-NE 13Zeng, Chris Z4 10:33.41

28.94 31.14 31.4331.75

32.09 31.71 31.96 31.95

32.04 32.19 31.94 32.21

32.26 31.84 32.31 31.69

32.02 31.67 31.45 30.82

ABF-NE 16McAllister, Aileen M5 10:47.70

28.84 31.63 32.1332.28

32.24 32.41 32.38 32.87

32.61 32.74 32.84 33.08

32.78 32.56 32.96 33.08

32.86 32.39 32.83 32.19

ABF-NE 13Kelly, Megan E6 10:51.67

28.77 31.56 32.5631.85

32.14 32.85 32.90 33.03

32.79 32.81 32.74 32.90

33.04 32.94 33.22 33.63

33.52 33.28 33.24 31.90

ABF-NE 15Lyons, Ben L7 10:56.87

29.73 32.61 33.6233.26

33.71 34.19 33.52 33.51

34.11 33.63 33.11 33.00

33.21 33.12 32.61 32.49

32.83 32.41 31.79 30.56

ABF-NE 14MacDonald, Addison L8 11:02.47

29.78 31.82 32.8632.58

32.68 33.09 33.06 33.27

33.23 33.84 33.49 33.90

33.58 33.93 33.82 33.86

33.96 33.74 33.35 32.63

ABF-NE 13Hong, Evan C9 11:06.46

30.32 31.51 32.3132.73

33.18 33.50 33.21 33.34

33.78 33.87 33.52 34.17

33.94 34.37 34.32 34.19

34.32 33.93 33.62 32.33

ABF-NE 14Dolby, Frankie N10 11:09.06

29.71 32.51 33.9033.11

33.66 33.98 33.95 33.54

34.60 34.17 33.44 34.28

33.41 33.53 33.22 33.46

33.86 34.10 34.27 32.36

ABF-NE 13Latourelle, Ben R11 11:17.84

29.07 31.35 32.7231.52

32.86 33.31 33.85 33.89

34.70 34.84 34.53 35.10

34.90 34.44 34.88 34.93

35.22 35.66 35.17 34.90

ABF-NE 11Nishikawa-Geitheim, Ayelet12 11:19.44

30.02 33.30 34.4834.05

34.85 34.69 34.73 34.34

34.18 34.40 34.28 34.58

34.59 34.72 34.50 34.17

34.48 33.81 33.28 31.95

0.04

ABF-NE 11Levesque, Margot A13 11:25.65

31.38 34.34 34.1534.01

34.43 34.55 34.91 34.75

34.44 34.86 34.67 34.91

34.46 34.26 34.56 34.78

34.00 34.57 34.79 32.83

ABF-NE 12Zipagan, Jacqueline M14 11:35.66

29.90 33.03 35.2534.70

35.98 35.39 34.67 35.10

35.74 35.34 35.76 35.62

35.41 35.21 36.19 35.38

34.72 35.08 34.23 32.96

ABF-NE 12Buffa, Brac D15 11:44.88

32.13 35.34 36.1835.84

35.08 35.31 36.39 35.95

35.73 35.50 36.06 35.47

36.04 36.05 34.18 34.99

36.01 35.33 34.38 32.92

ABF-NE 11Walden, Leah A16 11:57.08

32.55 35.83 35.4935.59

36.06 36.04 36.14 35.86

35.84 36.47 35.69 36.55

36.36 36.74 36.55 36.97

36.08 36.34 35.58 34.35

ABF-NE 13Park, Aida T17 12:01.17

31.73 35.31 35.7835.65

36.11 35.53 35.98 35.07

36.72 36.33 35.71 36.45

36.44 37.42 37.39 36.11

37.87 36.53 37.25 35.79

ABF-NE 11Guerra, Luca W18 12:20.17

32.64 36.02 37.2536.86

38.42 37.82 37.64 37.21

37.25 37.43 37.53 37.86

37.56 37.93 38.17 36.65

37.28 36.36 36.93 35.36

ABF-NE 16Park, Reina J19 12:25.64

32.93 35.58 37.3836.92

37.58 37.78 36.97 37.31

1:15.50 38.33 37.83 37.41

38.42 38.08 37.31 38.24

38.64 36.79 36.68

ABF-NE 13Maltby, Hannah M20 12:27.94

34.74 37.78 37.8237.75

38.14 37.44 37.75 37.38

37.59 37.69 37.79 37.72

37.43 37.63 37.46 37.90

37.46 37.01 37.32 36.04

0.10

ABF-NE 11Kelly, Erin K21 12:55.07

33.20 37.24 38.9239.10

39.03 38.41 38.93 39.07

39.01 38.98 39.26 39.57

39.34 39.76 39.91 38.96

39.01 39.42 39.35 38.60

 
Mixed 11&O 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Lu, Ethan Y1 4:56.51

30.94 34.50 36.0737.32

44.73 43.38 35.73 33.84
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2021 NE ABF CL Westfield Intersquad Meet 2 - 3/26/2021 to 3/28/2021

Sanction #: NE21-0326ABF

Results
(Mixed 11&O 400 Yard IM)

ABF-NE 11Welc-Rice, Evelyn R2 5:48.06

39.21 47.01 41.6342.05

51.69 50.70 38.31 37.46

 
Mixed 500 Yard Free Time Trial

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

ABF-NE 20Barao, Will S1 4:44.73

ABF-NE 17Watka, Erik S2 4:56.62

25.85 28.64 29.7929.68

29.97 30.03 30.41 30.91

30.95 30.39

ABF-NE 16Walden, Matthew D3 4:59.33

27.63 29.90 30.4230.27

30.33 30.29 30.24 30.40

30.47 29.38

ABF-NE 13Ando, Braedon G4 5:09.82

ABF-NE 13Nie, Eric5 5:12.14

28.05 30.55 31.7531.36

31.60 32.18 31.75 31.91

31.78 31.21

ABF-NE 17Lane, Kellan W6 5:16.27

27.56 29.39 31.6730.91

31.79 32.13 33.06 33.20

33.55 33.01

ABF-NE 14MacDonald, Addison L7 5:22.77

28.86 31.30 32.3132.06

32.41 32.92 33.32 33.69

33.57 32.33

ABF-NE 15Chiappetta, Katie R8 5:25.47

28.18 31.11 33.3232.59

33.57 33.30 33.78 34.26

33.29 32.07

ABF-NE 14Chou, Izzy9 5:37.83

30.85 32.83 34.4033.61

34.44 33.80 34.89 35.29

34.69 33.03

ABF-NE 13Park, Aida T10 5:46.40

31.57 34.20 35.0534.61

34.89 35.04 35.30 35.64

35.04 35.06

ABF-NE 13Chiappetta, Jack R11 5:51.32

31.11 34.22 36.0934.94

35.48 35.85 36.12 36.41

35.56 35.54

 
Mixed 1000 Yard Free Legal Split

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 14Ferguson, Zuri S1 11:09.85

ABF-NE 14Bauman, Abby M2 11:18.20

 
Mixed 1650 Yard Free Time Trial

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

ABF-NE 14Ferguson, Zuri S1 18:30.17

28.07 31.56 33.5332.54

33.44 33.90 34.54 33.71

34.12 34.30 34.46 34.20

33.94 34.29 34.04 33.95

34.00 34.21 33.98 33.07

34.72 34.44 33.94 34.36

34.14 34.22 34.19 34.19

34.31 34.53 33.69 32.28

31.31

ABF-NE 14Bauman, Abby M2 18:45.27

30.69 33.98 33.8133.94

33.81 33.74 33.92 34.24

34.21 34.43 33.92 33.61

34.09 34.75 34.02 34.43

34.34 34.35 34.26 33.66

34.40 34.67 33.97 34.78

34.70 34.80 34.56 34.58

34.55 34.23 34.41 34.07

33.35

 
Mixed 400 Yard IM Time Trial

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

ABF-NE 14Zeng, Kayla Z1 4:29.12

28.60 32.06 32.3632.49

40.58 42.04 30.87 30.12

ABF-NE 13Nie, Eric2 4:41.01

30.27 33.59 35.9135.70

40.01 41.56 32.21 31.76

ABF-NE 13Kelly, Megan E3 4:44.01

30.29 35.58 34.9336.11

40.21 42.16 32.88 31.85

ABF-NE 16Wells, Debbie M4 4:51.11

31.42 35.39 34.9135.71

42.67 43.98 34.06 32.97

ABF-NE 14Guerra, Amalia S5 4:55.78

30.81 37.16 36.1636.33

45.61 44.47 33.11 32.13

 
Mixed 400 Yard IM Time Trial

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

ABF-NE 15Maldari, Caleb D1 4:02.21

26.52 29.93 29.7530.43

34.54 34.60 28.83 27.61

ABF-NE 16Shute, Ryan M2 4:06.00

25.90 29.91 32.2031.43

33.72 35.22 29.56 28.06

ABF-NE 16Dubey, Mitch C3 4:08.39

26.75 30.89 31.1031.76

35.92 36.13 28.49 27.35

ABF-NE 17Watka, Erik S4 4:20.11

27.12 30.72 32.1432.37

38.78 38.90 30.27 29.81

ABF-NE 18Wang, Nicky H5 4:24.38

27.80 31.39 32.5032.99

37.66 38.77 31.99 31.28


